

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1292 OF 2010

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 973 of 2007

Manohar Lal (D) by Lrs.

..Petitioner(s)

Versus

Ugrasen (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

..Respondent(s)

(With appln.for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing review petition and office report)

Date 26/08/2010 This Petition was circulated in Chambers today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)
By Circulation

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice only to Ghaziabad Development
Authority returnable in three weeks. The authority may
file papers giving details of the tenure holdings of the
applicant and also produce the copy of letter to him for
allotment in 1975 and the refusal sent by the
predecessor-in-interest of the applicant to the
authority.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master