

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1292 OF 2010

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 973 of 2007

Manohar Lal (D) by Lrs. ..Petitioner(s)

Versus

Ugrasen (D) by Lrs. & Ors. ..Respondent(s)
(With appln.for c/delay)

Date 25/07/2011 This Petition was listed for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jayanth Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Paul, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded. The Court reserved its
verdict.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel
appearing on behalf of the petitioners may file his
written submissions within one week enclosing all
relevant annexures serving a copy thereof upon Ms. Reena
Singh learned counsel for the respondents. On going
through the same, she may also file her written
submissions within a period of one week thereafter.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master